THE CHILTERNS ASSOCIATION OF CAMERA CLUBS

www.thecacc.org.uk

The Chilterns Hundred Members’ Exhibition
23" March 2025

Catalogue

About the Exhibition

The Chilterns Hundred Members Exhibition was originally for prints where any member of a
Chilterns Association club could submit, a selection committee chose one hundred prints,
and there was an Exhibition.

It became more difficult to organise print Exhibition space. With the advent of digital
projection, the event remained for individual entry with a limit of one image each and all the
entries were deemed exhibited.

The first digital year was 2008 when the event was called ‘Strictly Digital’. From 2009 the
event has been called ‘The Chilterns Hundred Members Exhibition’ and has held Patronage
from the Photographic Alliance of Great Britain.

Under Patronage, the three judges award a PAGB Gold Medal, a PAGB Silver Medal, a
PAGB Bronze Medal, and three PAGB Ribbons.


http://www.thecacc.org.uk/

Judges:

THE PHOTOGRAPHIC ALLIANCE
OF GREAT BRITAIN

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT P.A.G.B. PATRONAGE
HAS BEEN ACCORDED TO

The Chilterns 100
ORGANISED BY
The Chilterns Association of Camera Clubs
ON

23" Mareh 2025
CERTIFICATE No. 2025-011

Bl
19th ugust 2024

President: - Daphne Hanson DPAGB HonPAGB.

Member of The International Federation of Photographic Art

o Bob Moore MPAGB HonPAGB HonFRPS (PAGB, MCPF)
e Sue Moore MPAGB FRPS (PAGB, MCPF)
e Naomi Saul ASINWP DPAGB EFIAP APAGB BPE4 (EAF)

Awards:

PAGB Gold Medal

Catching The Throw In by Julie Mullings, Watford

PAGB Silver Medal

The Black Church Of Budir by Steve Miley, Northfields

PAGB Bronze Medal

Calling Cuckoo by Terri Adcock, Watford

PAGB Ribbon Curmudgeon by Brian Gough, Amersham
PAGB Ribbon In The Mud by Cat Humphries, Croxley
PAGB Ribbon Lone Tree In Early Mist by Peter Cox, Tring

The full set of images, also showing title, author and club, is available to view on the web

site.
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The following pages list the entries, sorted by club. All entries are deemed

exhibited.




Chilterns Hundred 2025

Detail Results

Amersham
Title
Curmudgeon

Mountain Hare After The Storm

Imperious

Walking In The Sea
Highland Duo

Modern Communication
White Rhino

Aerial Combat

Battle Of Light

Serenity

King Of The Astrantia

Croxley

Title

Go Ahead Make My Day
In The Mud

Playing In The Spotlight
After Dark

Angels' Searchlight
The Long Farewell
Tillie

Tulips

Night Hunt

Ealing&HH

Title

Hakuba

Kasbah Encounter
Building And Building
Ikebana

See No Evil

Forest Light

The Journey

Photographer
Brian Gough
Brian Ridgley
Richard Pitt
Janette Quainton
Hilary Bailey
Diane Smith
Jacqui Titcombe
Gill Allport

Ken Law

John Allport
Michael King

Photographer
Alan Rhodes
Cat Humphries
Steve Bailey
Susan Meekins
Jeremy Shindler
Anthony Highet
Colin MacDonald
Steven Meekins
lan Bennell

Photographer
Jenny Fenton
John Clare
Nilou Darvish
Kris Mason
Paul Mason
Jacqui Sinnatt
Amanda Wright

Score Award
14 Ribbon
14

13

13

12

12

12

11

11

11

9

Score Award
14

14 Ribbon
13

12

12

11

10

10

9

Score Award
13

13

11

11

11

9

7



Field End

Title

The Stand Off

Bond Street Dandy
Frosted Flower Head
Sangimignano
Washing Down
Attacking The Gate
Cool Lines

Waiting For A Bite

Harpenden

Title

Early Morning Colour On Lake Bled
Dawn Predator

Ecclesiastical Reflection

Parasol

Six Feet Under

Walking Home

A Stormy Night At Pitstone

A Wasp Tending Its Nest
Adolescent Anger

All Action - Bringing In The Harvest
Collecting Nectar Points

Sir Alf Ramsey Dahlia

Treeline

A Shapely Pair

Before The Bloom

Photographer
Belinda Ewart
Jeff Haynes

Ted Weller

Fiona Rich
Trevor Hyde

Paul Burwood
Catherine Tanner
David Richards

Photographer
Ali Asplin

Peter Whitehead
Hannah Hall

Jeremy Fraser-Mitchell

Tim Tate

Paul Johnson
Gerry Kelly
Steve Collins
Julie Cawthorpe
Malcolm Jenkins
Mel Camp

Brian Cooke
Greg Covington
Liz Thompson
Helen Ogleby

Score Award
15
12
12
12
12
11
11
10

Score Award
15
13
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10



Harrow

Title

Lone Skateboarder
Extinction Rebellion Demo
Charing Cross

lllusion And Me

Rhino Baby's Grass Eating Lesson

Capturing Glory

Eruption

Paddington Basin Reflection
Robot Exercise Class
Narrow Boat Blues

Hemel Hempstead

Title

A Harrier Just Hovering Around
Seated Lady In Sandstone

A Medium Decorative Dahlia
Faded Elegance

Sir Nigel Gresley

Tulip Section

Imagez

Title

Misty Valley

In The Crowd

Meal Deal

Looking At You

On The Hunt

Red Sector A

The Glance

La Corbiere Lighthouse
Let Me Tell You A Secret
Airborne Angler
Lockers

Gone Fishing

Great Wall Of Badaling

Photographer
Judith Gimber
John Draper
Leo Firman

Judy Buckley-Sharp

Avril Candler
Godfrey Dyan

Mark Buckley-Sharp

Trevor Alexander

Peter Polkinghorne

Mark Ornstein

Photographer
David Howard
Rob Harley
Brian Howard
Mike Mitchell
Brian Burgess
John Humphrey

Photographer
Stuart Craig
Paul Mee
Steve Allsop
Christine D'Netto
Cathy Rose
Brian Worley
Steve Gunn
David Jones
Damon Mitchell
Rachel Watts
John Timbrell
Andrew Nobbs
Edward Stout

Score Award
14
13
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
9

Score Award
11
11
10
10
10
10

Score Award
15
14
13
12
12
12
12
11
11
10
10
9
9



Leighton Buzzard
Title

Fighting At The Feeder
The Boxer

Age Of Steam

China Girl

Stork

The Ice Skater
Balancing Act

Great Egret By The Sea
Heytor Rocks

Rainy Day Rose
Standing Out From The Crowd
Stepping Down

Hokitika Gorge

Lines Crossed

Maidenhead

Title

The Wish

Pregnant Warrior

Flying Tackle

Old Granny Addams

Red Kite

Red Stag Richmond Park
Milky Way In Agulas National Park
Solitary Gull Over Stormy Sea
The Face Of Hardship
Phoenix Fly

Rock And Roll

Waterlily House Kew

After The Rain

Calf Of Man

Herd Grazing At Sunset (icm)

Photographer
Wendy Taylor
Tim Gould

Sally Kitchingman
Mike Kitchingman
Sandra Eve
Chris Warby
Mark Eve

Patrick Linford
Paul Needham
Andrew Coleman
Tricia Meers
Martin Wood
Terry Godber
Daphne Hughes

Photographer
lan Nock

Keith Barker
Paul Morgan
Bob Simpson
Jonathan Bowker
Peter Martin
Tony Brice
Steph Braid
Eleonora Gilbert
Mark Russell
Bob Barlow
Angela Morgan
Inga McBrien
Roger Davies
Tina Read

Score Award
14
13
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
9
9

Score Award
15
14
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
11
11
10
9
9
9



Milton Keynes City
Title

Land Girl

Snowy Gentoos

Blizzard!

Two Couples

Ailsa Craig From Kildonan
Car Chase

Leader Of The Pack

Swift In Flight

Chilean Flamingo Preening
Sunset Bathers

The Colony

Northfields

Title

Up In The Clouds

The Black Church Of Budir
At Days End

Donovan Brothers

Porcelain Amongst The Moss
Landings

Night On The Town
Broadgate Reflections
Morning Light At Play
Satellite And Dish

Island Reflection

Swimmer Breaking The Ice Serpentine
Lake Hyde Park

Tring

Title

Lone Tree In Early Mist
World Of Possibilities
Ellie

The Journey

Photographer
Colin Mill
Angela McLean
Keith Millard
Mike Newman
Simon Raynor
Tony Crabtree
Caroline Picking
Neil Schofield
Alison Millard
Arie Nouwen
Jamie White

Photographer
Annie Hackett
Steve Miley
Katrina Cottam
Rod Sloane
Lynn Wilson
Sophie Charles
Al Stuart
Richard Sharp
Dieter Obrecht
Rick Beresford
Colin Beard

Anthony Wood

Photographer
Peter Cox
Adrian Reeve
Roger Agnew
Wayne Stiller

Score Award
15
14
13
12
11
11
11
11
10
9
9

Score Award
15

14 Silver Medal

13
13
13
11
11
10
10
10
9

9

Score Award
15 Ribbon
13
12
10



Watford

Title

Calling Cuckoo
Catching The Throw In
Havana Lady
Kommander

Red Fox In Snow
Away With The Fairies
The Tiny King
Brawling Polar Bears
Shadows

Skating For Gold
Backlit

Come On Down

Final Dive Of The Day
Infared Landscape
Resting Place

Waiting For The Next Victim

Woodley

Title

Incognito

Brighton Old Pier
Puffin In Flight With Sand Eels
Puffins

Table Adornment
Myllykoski Rapids
Red Kite

Storm Approaching
Blue And White
Sunflower Portrait
The Last Stop

Photographer
Terri Adcock
Julie Mullings
Peter Prosser
Martin Patten
Simon Peters
Michelle Cirkel
Amit Salvi

Caroline Mockett

Steve Sharp
Lesley Fidell

Patrick Seehanach

Liz Ashford
Grant Morgan
Jaffer Bhimiji
Keith Clarke
Simon Jenkins

Photographer
Tony King
Bob Collis
David O'Neill
Mary Nash
John Scotten
Nigel Hoult
Sharon Bust
Janet Jackson
Nagui Atallah
Sue Hatch
Suzi Dillon

Score Award

15 Bronze Medal
14 Gold Medal
14

14

14

13

13

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

10

8

Score Award
13
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
10
10
9



Wycombe

Title

Slime Moulds After Rain
The Village Elder
Jaipur Daily News

The Look

The Tall Tear Trees
Lilac Breasted Roller
Reflective Mood
Bologna Hymn Book

Photographer
Barry Webb
Vivien Brelsford
Steve Smith
Dennis Canty
David Harris
Teresa Hehir
Jan Harris
Bernard Foot

Score Award
14

13

12

12

11

10

10

9



